

No.C-261/85/2023

OFFICE OF THE FIRE & RESCUE STATION MUVATTUPUZHA-686673 Date:-18/07/2023 PHONE-04852832727 / 9497920139 Email.mvp.frs@kerala.gov.in

## **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

(RENEWAL)

The Board headed by the Station Officer Fire & Rescue Muvattupuzha had inspected the Educational (C+B+G+2 Storived) building having a height of 10.50 meters and with total plinth area of 5222.54 m<sup>2</sup>, in Survey No.177/1-1,172/1C1,176/14-1 of Muvattupuzha Village Ernakulam District under Avoly Gramapanchayath owned by The Manager, Nirmala Public school, College junction Muvattupuzha Renew the Certificate of Approval No. D1-1965/2019 and recommended to dated 29/03/2019 of the Regional Fire Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Ernakulam for the occupation of the said building as per report of the scrutiny Committee in No. C-261/2023 Dated. 14/07/2023, Fire & Rescue Station Muvattupuzha for one year.

- 2. In the circumstances, this Certificate of Approval is renewed under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3. This Certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working conditions. This Certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year the certificate must be renewed. Non renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the local self Government/Revenue Department. All Officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of the Fire & Rescue Services Department will have the Right to inspect the building on any day/ time after serving 7 days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working conditions.
- 4. This No Objection Certificate pertains only to the fire fighting arrangements installed in the building. The civil construction shall be got inspected and approved by the appropriate local authority.

To

Party

No.C-256/90/2023

OFFICE OF THE FIRE & RESCUE STATION MUVATTUPUZHA-686673 Date: 14/07/2023 PHONE-04852832727 / 9497920139 Email.mvp.frs@kerala.gov.in

## **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

(RENEWAL)

The Board headed by the Station Officer Fire & Rescue Muvattupuzha had inspected the Educational (B+G+2 Storied) building height of 11.25 meters and with total plinth area of 3742.10<sup>M2</sup>, in Survey No.177/1-1,172/1C1,176/14-1 of Muvttupuzha Village in Ernakulam District under Avoly Gramapanchayath owned by The Manager, Nirmala Public School, College Junction. Muvattupuzha recommended to Renew the Certificate of Approval No. D1-4634/2020 dated 23/09/2020 of the Regional Fire Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Ernakulam for the occupation of the said building as per report of the scrutiny Committee in No. C-256/2023 Dated. 14/07/2023, Fire & Rescue Station Muvattupuzha for one year.

- 2. In the circumstances, this Certificate of Approval is renewed under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3. This Certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working conditions. This Certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year the certificate must be renewed. Non renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the local self Government/Revenue Department. All Officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of the Fire & Rescue Services Department will have the Right to inspect the building on any day/ time after serving 7 days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working conditions.
- 4. This No Objection Certificate pertains only to the fire fighting arrangements installed in the building. The civil construction shall be got inspected and approved by the appropriate local authority.

To

Party

